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Auditors Report on Annual Financial Results for the vear ended 3l't March. 201.3

To
Board of Directors of MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED

We have audited the Annual Financial Results of MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED for the Financial
Year ended 31" March,2013 (both Standalone as well as Consolidated) and attached herewith, being
submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement except for
the disclosures regarding 'Public Shareholding' and oPromoter and Promoter Group Shareholding'
which have been traced from disclosures made by the management and have not been audited by us.
These Annual financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements,
which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion
on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been
prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting
Standard (AS) 25, Interim Finanbial Reporting, issued pursuant to the Companies (Accounting

Standards) Rules, 2006 as per Section 211(3C) of the Companies Act, 1956 or by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India' and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the
financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis,
evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit
provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these
financial results:

(i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of clause 41 of the Listing Agreement in
this regard; and

(ii) giv^g a true and fair view of the net profit and other f,rnancial information for the year ended
31" .MARCH,2OT3

Further, we also report that we have, on the basis of the books of account and other records and
information and explanations given to us by the management, also verified the number of shares as well
as percentage of shareholdings in respect of aggregate amount of public shareholdings, as furnished by
the company in terms of clause 35 of the Listing Agreement and found the same to be correct.

For N. K. MITTAL & ASSOCIATES.
Chartered Accountants

\$.j,1
o{. K. MrrrAL)
(PROPRTETOR)
(M. NO. 4678s)

Place: Mumbai
Date:27th May,20I3
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MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED
Reod. Office:11th Floor.Lotus Business Park.Off. New LinKFpgd, Andheri lWestl. Mum.bai-400053
ffiNE nNnrucnt nEsults roR rHe veRR exoeo gtsr unncH.2013

(t  in Lakhs

3 months ended
Preceedlng 3
months ended

Gorresponding
3 months ended
in the prevlous
year

Current Year
ended

Previous Year
ended

31 .03 .13 31.12.2012 31.3.2012 31.03.2013 31.03.2012

E A E  ? r ^ l  l l  a E l c AUDITED) UNAUDITED) AUDITED) (AUDITED (AUDITED
Sr. No.

5,867.09
e4.20

4,933.37
18.53

4,040.98
117.46

19,229,70
417.18

15 ,459 .13
195 .41

Ol  \ J l ' l l e l  vp t i l c l t l l 19
. ^ r a l l a n a  / a a i l .842.89 4.951.90 4.158,44 19,646.88 15 .654 .54

ExDenses2
1
1

129.63
183.51

923.64
485.30
218.37
099.09'l

2,082.44
917.06

(1 . s1 )
348.15
219.32
350.69

637.86
328.02

1,036.57
382.48
(12.08)

13.432.62

6,595.75
2,755.31

919.31
1,539.25

870.33
2,993.19

6,050.10
1,692.58

1 ,033 .16
1,354.89
1,798.12

20.827.62

a) Cost of Material Consumed
b) Purchase of Stock - in- trade
ci Ctt"ng"t in Inventories of finished goods , work-in -progress

and stock- in- trade
d) Employee benefits exPense
e) Depreciation and amortisation expense
Tl ulner gxpElluttl

.841.36 3 .916 .15 15.805.47 15.673.14 32.756.47

ore other lncome,
- - ^a -  - r i  ^ -aan f l aaa l  l f an rc  I ' l - 21 3.001.53 1.035.75 11,647.03) 3.973.74 (17 .101  . 93 )3

4 Other InCOme
ts

- -  r  - - - - - . i ^ - - l  t l a m a / l l r r l l 3.001.53 1,035.75 11,647.03) 3.973.74 (17 ,101  . 93 )5

298.38 245.39 341 .10 1.013.24 1 .188,36
6 F II IAT IUE; TJUJT

FT
but
L ^t^ r:  ^-^rr*tanal l lamelt-Al 2,703.15 790.36 1 1.988.13 2,960.50 (18.290.29)

7

,703.15 790.36 1 1 .988.13) 2.960.50 (18,290.29)
F r ( , f l u t L l , u l ' ,  I l v l l l  v . u r r r q r  t  3 v i ' r r t r v v  - - - : : - - l -

ai (9s7.77) (183.6e) (e97.77) (183.69)
1 0 aA G, \Ps l leee \

ifr eerivt-ties after tax(9-10) 3,700.92 790.36 '11,804.44) 3,958.27 (18 ,106 .60
11

ffim1 2
3,700.92 790.36 1,804.44) 3,958,27 (18,106.60)

1
3.853.07 3.853.07 3.678.07 3.853.07 3.678.07

1 4 r a l l l  u u  L U u l t Y  9 l  l q r e  v s v r r s r  \ r  s v v  !  5 ' - -  '  _

neserve exduding Revaluation Reserve as per
^ L  -  - L  - t  n - ^ . , : ^ r  r -  A  ^ ^ ^ .  r h l i 6 ^  r r a a r 5,794.56 (23,951.58)1 5

E 'a la l l ( / g  o l l t iE l '  9 l  r l s v r vvo  nvwur r r r r r v  t es '

0.96 0.21 $.21 1.03 (4.92
16 l  Fe rn tn f l s  Fe t  D I t a t t

Diluted 0.96 0.21 (3.06) 1.03 (4.70)

inarv items- Rs'l- B-?gt-c-- 0.96 0.21 3.21 1 .03 G.92

0.96 0.21 3.06) 1 .03 Q.70)

ART 2
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREIo!9!NG

188.634.244
1 Public Snarenololng:

- Number of Shares 189.824114 189.824.114 188.634.244 189,824,114
48.96Ya 49.27Y0 51.61% 48.96Y0 51.61%

2 *.{ D.^-^+or dr r rn Sherehnldinos 196.672,960 195.483,090 177.983.090 196,672,960 177,983,090

ffid
r l ' . s t a a r  ^ f  Q l r a r a c NIL NIL N I L N I L N I L

@
(as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and

Et*sa la r  l l rn r  rn \

N.A N.A N.A N,A N.A

@oing
hs ao/o of the total share capita! of the CompaM

N.A N.A N.A N.A N.A

rm haror{

a f  Q h a 196,672.960 195,483,090 177,983,090 196,672,960 177.983,090
^ r a a n { a a a  a {  H n l r { i n a 100V0 100% 100% 100% 100%

@"areholding of Promoter and
Promoter GrouP)

@
hs a o/o of the total share ca@

51.04% 50.73% 48.39% 51.04% 48.39%

B mrs 3 months ended
31 .03.13

%ndino at tfte besinning of the quarter Ni l

ffier Nil

Disoosed of during the quarter
Remaining unresolved at the end pl-lle-qgartel



f{otea:

l The above result8 have b€en review€d by the Audlt Commltte€ and apppv€d byt|l€ Board of Dir€clors at ll5 meetlng held on 27.05.2013.

2 As per the audited Balance Sheet as at 3t March, 2Ol'1, the Companys N€t Worth had be€n complEtely elEded. Thergforg, 88i€qulr€d under

SeiUon t s(t ) ot the StcA .t 9E5, he company has made a reterence lo th€ Board for Industdal and Flnancial Roconstruc{on (BIFR).

DuE to s€tilement of the substanual amount ot the FCCBg and lmprov€d financlal psrbrmanco of the Company, lhe Net Worlh of ths

Company f'as trmeA pogitive as al 31 March, 2O'l3. Under th6 circurnstances, lhe Compgny will se€k wifdrawal of ltg reierenc€ and will awalt

nec€ssary direcljves from lhe BIFR.

3 The Company has Eettted / ent€red into ssnlement agregment with the FCCB holders for USD 48,789,000 warth ot FCCBS In pdncipal value out of USD

5O.OO0,0OO FCCBS issued initially. Under the settl€ment agrcem€nt, the setlement palout will b€ mads over a p€.iod of t2 rno hs for ',slrich adsquale

provisions have be€n made In the books of accounts.

4 The company has published its consalidabd financial shtoments 8€paEt€ty. on consolidat€d basl6. it has achieved rqv€nue oIt 44.28'1.76 Lac€

and PAT of ? 4,588.,13 Lacs for he yea, 6nded 31 03 2013'

s il" bor*nv i" pri.arily engsoed in a single businqeE 8€gm€nt ol Manutacturing & Merketing of Pharmaceulical

Formulafons.
o #" iorra t, ut" q"".t€r ended March 3l,2013 are ths balanclng figure.s betrcen audit€d figurgg In rssp€ct of the full financlal )l€ar 6nded

Me.ch 31,2013 and x.e unauoltao puorrsnileili" iit" ngd-rpi,t D"cember 3l,2ol2 bahg h€ date ot ths €nd of ihe thl.d quador of tho financial vear'

7 Previous yeaig flgurss havg Desn re'gaoup€d/recla$slfi€d' wheroeve' n€c€364ry' so as to make them @mpa'abl6

with the current Year's figures.
8 Statement of Assets and Liabilities:

t  in Lakhs_
Particulars As at March 31 (Audited)

2013 2012

A
1

2

3

B
1

2

(a)
(b)

(c)

(a)
(b)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(a)

(b)
(c)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

rulwTiND LlABlLlrlES I
Shareholders'funds I
Share capital I
Reserves and surPtus I
Monev received agai nst tn tt"J;tj;Lll,n.r"noroers' 

runcs 
I

Non-current tiabitities II
Long-term borrowings I
Deferred tax ti abi ti ti 

"t 
( *"t)*ro-totar 

- Non-current tiauilities I
I

Current tiabitities I
Short-term borrowings I

Trade payables I
Other current tiabitities I
Short-term Provisions I
I Sub-total-Current liabilities
I rorAL-EQUIwAND LlABlLlrlES
I

lottttt
lNon-cunent assets

I Fixed assets

I Non-current investments

I long-term loans and advances
I Sub-total - Non-current assets
I
I
I Current assets

I Inventories

I Trade receivables

I Casn and cash equivalents

I Strort-term loans and advances

I Otnut current assets' Miscettaneous expenditure
I sub-total - current assets
I rorALAssETS

5,2A3.07
5,794.56

5,028.07
(23,951.58)

1 15.66
10,997.63 (18.807.85)

787.68

222.13

1,520.14
1,258.69

1.009.E1 2.778.83

7,531.23

2,985.94

7,505.16

994.99

7,718.33

2,947.85

29,443.49
182.26

19.017.32 40.291.93
31.024.76 24.262.91

7,285.45

6,761.64
120.22

7,665.69

2,351.46

395.09
14.167.31 10,412.24

5,131.76
9 ,141 .88

41.30

2,542.51

4,024.70
7,418.94
1,758.50

648.53

16.857.45 13,850.67
31.024.76 24.262.91

FoT MARKSANS PHARMA LIMITED

Place:Mumbai.
Date:27.05.2013 MARK SALDANHA



ln Lakhs

9,540.47
121.09ffietof excisedutY)

8,332.60

1 , 1 7 7 . 1 6
4,569.74
2,369.98

23,390,89

10 ,478 .15

1,215.43
5 ,591 ,25
1 ,564 ,99
6,024.71

2,175.73

1 ,180 .57
1,250.97

1 36.1 9
14,007.36

3,048.47

1,219,75
1,556.44

133.97

tG;t ofMateiial consumed
ui Purchase of Stock - in- trade

.j Cn"ng"t in Inventories of finished goods , work'in- progress

and stock- in'trade
d) Employee benefits expense

Depreciation and amortisation expense

1 1 8 . 1 3

of associates(1q{4!

@ryitems.Rs.)-B_1:i9

items- Rs')- Basic
b) Earnings Per Share(aner tsxlraorqlnaly r l 'EIrr i  

ni , . . .

189,824,114189.824,114189.824.114

- Percentage of Holding
(as a % oitne totat shareholding of Promoter and

a % olthe total share capital of the Com

- Percentage of Holding
(as a% oitne tot"t shareholding of Promoter and

a % of the total sh{q rqPlle! qlthe

il'mins unresolyeE-qllle end of the



PART 3 l n fa rml l lnn 3 months ended
Preceeding 3

months endod

Conesponding 3
months ended in
the Drevlous vear

Current Year
ended

Previous Year
ended

31,03.13 31.12.2012 31.3.2012 31.03.2013 31.03.2012

FEffiRS-- (AUDITED) (UNAUDITED) (AUDITED) (AUDITED) (AUDITED)

Revenue
Profit Before Tax from Ordinary activities
Proflt After Tax from Ordinary activiti€s
Profit After Tal after extraordinary item

5,842.69
2,703,',|5
3,700.92
3.700.92

4,9b ' t .9U

790.36
790.36
790.36

4,158.44
(11 ,988 .13 )
(11,804.44)
n1.804,44)

19,646.E8
2,960.50
3,95E.27
3.958.27

1C,bC4.C4
(18,290.2e)
(18,106.60)
(18.106.60)

Notes:
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at lts

meeting held on 27.05.2013.
2 As per the audited Batance sheet as at 31 March, 201 1, the company's Net worth had been completely eroded. Thsrefore, as required under

section 15(1) of tne srcn r-sss, the company has made a reforence to the Board for Industrlal and Financial

Reconstruction (BIFR). Due to setilement of the substantial amount of the FccBs and improved financial performance of the company, the Net Worth of the

company has tumed poiruu" 
"" 

at 91 March, 2013. Under the circumstanc€s, the company will seek withdrawal of its reference and wlll await

. ffi:"3:#r*;fl:T"tiiJl li".B'|":'r" sentement asreement with the FCGB hotders for USD 48,78e,000 worth of FccBl in principal value out of USD

s0.000,000 FCCBs issued initially. Under tne settremlnt igr""rent, the settloment payout wlll be made over a period of 12 months for which adequate

provisions have been made in the books of accounts'

4 The Consolidated Financial Statements lnclude Financial Statements of the subsidiaries Nova Pharmaoeuticals

Australasia Pty Ltd and Marksans Pharma (U'K') Limited ---..-r!-i or--r-.r 14 ,r^^h€^ri.rarad
5 The Consolidated Financial statemgnts are prepared in accordence with Accounting standard 21 "consolidated
- 

pin"n"iar statement,, issued by the Institute of chartered Accountants of India.

6 The company is primarily engaged in a single business segment of Manufacturing & Marketing of Pharmaceutical

Formulations.
7 The flgure for the quarter ended March gl,zolgare the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended

March 31 ,2013 and the unaudlted published y""rio dite figures up [o oecemo er 31,2Q12 being the date of the end of the thlrd quarter of the financlal year'

g previous years figures have oeen re-grouped/re-classifieJ, whereever neoBssary, so as to make them comparable

with the cunent Yeads figures'
I Statement of Assets and Liabilities:

La

Particulars As at March (Auditeo)

2013 2012

I

2

4

B

2

(a)

(b)

(c)

(a)

(b )

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

@ |
Shareholders'funds I
Share caPitat I
Reserves and surPlus I
Monev received a gai nst tnt t"rffi 

:i:$]snarenoroers, runos 
I
I

Minority Interest I
Non-current tiabitities I
Long-term borrowings I
Deferred tax tiabitities (Net) I

Sub-total - Non-current liabilitiesl

I
Current tiabitities I
Short'term borrowings I
Trade payables I
Other current tiabitities I
tshort-term Provisions I
I Sub-total-Cunent liabilitiesl
I rorAL-EQUlrY AND LlABlLlrlESl

t l
IASSETS
I Non-current assets
I Fixed assets

| ,uon-.urrent investments

I L.ong'term [oans and advances

I 
Sub-total - Non-current assets

I

I current assets

I Inventories

I rrade receivables

I Castr and cash equivatents

I Short'term [oans and advances

I otn"t current assets- Miscetlaneous expenditure

I sub-total - Current assets
OTALASSETS

5,203.07
3,444.80

5,028.07
(21,951.02)

115.66
8.647.87 (16.807.2e)

699.00

787.68

261.64

561.01

1,520.14

1,306.05
1'049.32 2,826.18

11,378,70
5,606.16

10,873.44
1,869.96

11,392.25
5,861.80

33,639.34
1,032.48

29.728.26 51 .925.87
40j24.45 38.506.38

15 ,611 .63

120.21

16,535.34

408.27
15.731.84 16.943.61

7,769.19
13,131.42
1,588.00
1,904.00

7,335.89

11,276.87
2,238.66

711.35

24.392.61 21.562.77
40j24.45 38.506.38

Place: Mumbai.
Date:27.05.2013

khs


